HOUSE			AMENDMEN	T NO	
Offered by					
		_ of			
AMEND House Commit	tee Substit	ute No. 2	for House Bi	ill No. 69	98,
Page 8, Section 99	.1205, Line:	s 169 to 1	.74, by delet	ing all (of
said lines and ins	erting in l	ieu thered	of the follow	ving:	
"7. The tota	l aggregate	amount of	tax credits	authoriz	zed
under this sectior	shall not	exceed nir	nety-five mil	llion dol	lars.
For all tax years	ending on o	r before I	December 31,	2013, at	no
time shall the anr	ual amount o	of the tax	credits iss	sued under	r this
section exceed twe	enty million	dollars,	and for all	tax years	<u> </u>
beginning on or af	ter January	1, 2014,	the annual a	amount of	tax
credits issued und	ler this sect	tion shall	not exceed	four mil]	<u>lion</u>
dollars. If the t	ax credits	that are t	to be issued	under thi	is
section exceed, ir	any year,	the twenty	million dol	llar <u>or tł</u>	<u>ne</u>
four million dolla	<u>r</u> limitation	n, <u>as app</u> l	icable, the	departmer	nt
shall either:					
(1) Issue ta	x credits to	o the appl	icant in the	e amount o	of
twenty million dol	lars <u>or fou</u> :	r million	dollars, as	applicabl	<u>le</u> ,
if"; and					
Further amend	said bill,	Page 8, S	Section 99.12	205, Line	185,
by deleting the wo	rd "thirty"	and inser	ting in lieu	ı thereof	the
word: "four"; and	L				
Further amend	said bill,	Page 9, S	Section 99.12	205, Line	190,
by deleting the wo	rd "thirty"	and inser	ting in lieu	ı thereof	the
word: "four"; and	L				

by deleting all of said line and inserting in lieu thereof the following: "on an annual basis and are not issued due to the

Further amend said bill, Page 9, Section 99.1205, Line 209,

2728

29

twenty million dollar or four million dollar limitation, as applicable, shall"; and

Further amend said bill, Page 11, Section 100.850, Line 20, by deleting the word "ten" and inserting in lieu thereof the word "nine"; and

Further amend said bill, Page 13, Section 135.352, Line 17, by deleting the word "thirty-five"; and

Further amend said bill, Page 16, Section 135.460, Lines 73 and 74, by deleting all of said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

"10. For all tax years beginning on or after January 1, 2014, the total amount of tax credits authorized under this section shall not exceed four million dollars annually."; and

Further amend said bill, Page 16, Section 135.484, Lines 1 to 7, by deleting all of said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

- "1. (1) For all years beginning on or after January 1, 2000, but ending on or before December 31, 2013, tax credits shall be allowed pursuant to section 135.481 in an amount not to exceed sixteen million dollars per year. Of this total amount of tax credits in any given year, eight million dollars shall be set aside for projects in areas described in subdivision (6) of section 135.478 and eight million dollars for projects in areas described in subdivision (10) of section 135.478. The maximum tax credit for a project consisting of multiple-unit qualifying residences in a distressed community shall not exceed three million dollars.
- (2) For all years beginning on or after January 1, 2014, tax credits allowed under section 135.481 shall not exceed four million dollars per year, with two million dollars set aside for projects in areas described in subdivision (6) of section 135.478 and two million dollars for projects in areas described in subdivision (10) of section 135.478. The maximum tax credit for

1	a project consisting of multiple-unit qualifying residences in a
2	distressed community shall not exceed seven hundred fifty
3	thousand dollars."; and
4	
5	Further amend said bill, Page 32, Section 135.700, Lines 12
6	to 14, by deleting all of said lines and inserting in lieu
7	thereof the following:
8	"2. For all tax years beginning on or after January 1,
9	2014, the total amount of tax credits allowed under subsection 1
0	of this section shall not exceed one hundred five thousand
1	dollars annually."; and
2	
3	Further amend said bill, Page 36, Section 135.750, Line 61,
4	by deleting the words "three million" and inserting in lieu
5	thereof the words "one hundred forty thousand"; and
6	
7	Further amend said bill, Page 52, Section 253.550, Line 53,
8	by deleting the word "thirty-five"; and
9	-
20	Further amend said title, enacting clause and intersectiona

references accordingly.